Features & Benefits
• The valves are for the control of low pressure air and gases, compatible with the
seal materials used
• Aluminium bodied valves designed to provide maximum flow
• The valve have a resilient soft seating for tight shut-off
• Valves do not require a minimum operating pressure
• All products are covered by Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and
are suitable for group 1 and 2 fluids

青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.asco.store                Email：sales@bechinas.com
Ordering examples:
SC E 215 C 010 230V / 50 Hz
SC E 215 C 020 MB 115V / 50 Hz
EF E 215 A 090 V 230V / 50 Hz
EF E 215 B 070 24V / DC
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
Ordering examples kits:
C302350(4)
C302352 V
C302432 J
basic number suffix
Options
• Valves can also be supplied with FPM (fluoroelastomer) and CR (chloroprene) diaphragms, seals and discs.
Use the appropriate optional suffix letter for identification
• Waterproof enclosure with embedded screw terminal coil according to protection class IP67, CEE-10
• Explosionproof enclosures for use in zones 1/21-2/22, categories 2-3 to ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU
• Electrical enclosures according to “NEMA” standards are available
• Compliance with “UL”, “CSA” and other local approvals available on request
• Mounting brackets (3/8, 1/2 and 3/4 only), suffix MB
• Other pipe connections are available on request
• Connector with visual indication and peak voltage suppression or with cable length of 2 m
Installation
• The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without affecting operation, unless indicated otherwise in the specifications table.
• Pipe connection identifier is E = Rp (ISO 7/1)
• Installation/maintenance instructions are included with each valve
Spare parts kit & Accessories
catalogue number
spare parts kit no. mounting
bracket no.~ =
SCE215C010/C020/C030 C302350 C302430 038713-000
SCE215B050/B060/B070 C302352 - -
EFE215B050/B060/B070 - C302432 -
SCE215B080 C302353 - -
EFE215B080 - C302433 -
EFE215A090/A040 C302354 - -
SCE215A013/A023/A033 C302361 C302439 038713-000
SCE215C053/C063/C073 C304691 - -
EFE215C053/C063/C073 - C304699 -
SCE215C083 C304692 - -
EFE215B093 C302365 - -